Product list and specifications

Updated 12/07/2023

Singapore Collection:

SKU Code: SC1

Name: Naksha Crispy Summer Rolls Recipe Kit - Serves 2
Net weight of single: 150g

Barcode: 724751388018

Description: Crispy Summer Rolls from Singapore, also known as Ngoh Hiang, is classic
Singaporean street food. Meat or veg is mixed with spices before being wrapped and
cooked to perfection. Our recipe kit, which uses rice paper, is healthier than the traditional
method but just as tasty. Ngoh Hiang is meant to be enjoyed like spring rolls. Dunk them
into your favourite sauce and try to eat with chopsticks!

Flavour notes: five-spice, paprika, garlic
Recommendations: cook with pork mince or sweet potato

Ingredients:
Rice Paper (68%), Dark Soy Sauce [Soybeans], Cornflour, Fish Sauce [Fish], Chinese 5 Spice
(3%), Palm Sugar, Garlic Powder (2%), Ginger, Paprika (2%), Salt

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold and underlined

Gluten free
Free from artificial flavours, colours, preservatives and sweeteners

Nutrition information:
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SKU Code: SC2

Name: Naksha Creamy Coconut Curry & Rice Noodles Recipe Kit - Serves 2
Net weight of single: 310g

Barcode: 745808816568

Description: Our creamy coconut curry kit with rice noodles, traditionally known as Lemak
Cili Padi, is a Malay-style curry made with spices and coconut milk. Electric yellow thanks
to a healthy pinch of turmeric, the curry also has a gentle citrus flavour from tropical lime
leaf. Lemak Cili Padi is eaten in Singapore on special occasions, when spirits are high and
festivities call for food that is full of life.

Flavour notes: lime leaf, lemongrass, coconut
Recommendations: cook with chicken or aubergine

Ingredients:

Organic coconut milk [coconut kernel extract, water] (67%), Dehydrated Rice Noodles,
Palm Sugar, Turmeric (1%), Salt, Garlic Powder, Coriander Seeds, Dried Lemongrass (1%),
Onion Powder, Galangal Powder, Ginger, Dried Lime Leaves (0.5%), Chili Powder, Chili
Flakes

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold and underlined




Suitable for vegans, gluten free
Free from artificial flavours, colours, preservatives and sweeteners

Nutrition information:
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SKU Code: SC3

Name: Naksha Spiced Tomato Stew & Jasmine Rice Recipe Kit - Serves 2
Net weight of single: 390g
Barcode: 745808816575

Description: This Singaporean spiced tomato stew with tamarind and lemongrass,
traditionally known as Asam Pedas, is a melting pot of spicy and sour sensations.
Originating in the tropical archipelagos of Southeast Asia, Asam Pedas borrows flavours
such as punchy tamarind and aromatic lemongrass from ancient monsoon trade routes.
Typically cooked with seafood (but equally tasty with mushrooms), Asam Pedas is a
mariner's feast and celebrates Singapore's culinary connections to the sea.

Flavour notes: tamarind, lemongrass, lime leaf
Recommendations: cook with white fish, prawns or mushrooms

Ingredients:
Tomato Puree (52%), Jasmine Rice (39%), Tamarind (4%), Palm Sugar, Ginger (1%), Dried
Lemongrass (1%), Turmeric, Chili Flakes, Salt, Dried Lime Leaves




For allergens, please see ingredients in bold and underlined

Suitable for vegans, gluten free
Free from artificial flavours, colours, preservatives and sweeteners

Nutrition information:
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Caribbean Collection:

SKU Code: CC1

Name: Naksha Cuban Red Pepper Stew & Basmati Rice Recipe Kit - Serves 2
Net weight of single: 600g

Barcode: 724751387950

Description: Cuba’s national dish, Ropa Vieja means "old clothes" in Spanish. There is a
Cuban legend that a poor man once shredded the shirt off his back to feed his hungry
family. As the fragments of fabric cooked in a pot, they transformed miraculously into
strips of meat - and so Cuba's national dish was born. Made with tomato, peppers, and
sweet and smoky paprika, Ropa Vieja is Caribbean home-cooking at its best: humble,
healthy, and sprinkled with magic.

Flavour notes: smoked paprika, cumin
Recommendations: cook with beef or sweet potato




Ingredients: organic tomatoes in tomato juice 400g* [tomatoes*, tomato juice*, acidity
regulator, citric acid] (67%), White Basmati Rice (25%), White Vinegar, gluten free vegan
Beef Broth Stock [sea salt, low sugar maize maltodextrin, natural vegetable flavour, yeast
extract, caramelised sugar syrup, cane sugar, canola oil, extra virgin olive oil, potassium
chloride, parsley], Garlic Powder, Coriander Seeds, Paprika (0.5%), Cumin Seeds (0.5%),
Salt, Scotch Bonnet Pepper Flakes

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold and underlined

Suitable for vegans, gluten free
Free from artificial flavours, colours, preservatives and sweeteners

Nutrition information:
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SKU Code: CC2

Name: Jamaican Island Curry with Rice & Beans Recipe Kit — Serves 2

Net weight of single: 667g

Barcode: 724751387967

Description: Jamaican Curried Goat is traditionally made with goat meat, but it tastes

equally good with lamb, chicken, or sweet potato. Warmly spiced, brightly coloured, and
thickened with a pop of coconut milk, curried goat (or veg) captures the lively spirit of




Jamaica in a single beautiful dish. Try it with a goat if you can, but if you prefer to cook it
with something else, that's no problem - or "ya mon", as a local might say!

Gluten free, suitable for vegans
Flavour notes: all spice, thyme
Recommendations: cook with lamb, chicken, goat or sweet potato

Ingredients: organic red kidney beans* [red kidney beans, water, no added sugar or salt]
(36%), organic coconut milk [coconut kernel extract, water] (33%), White Basmati Rice,
(22%) Caribbean Curry Powder [coriander seeds, mustard seeds, cumin seeds, fennel
seeds, black peppercorns, turmeric power, onion powder, ground fenugreek, ginger
powder, paprika powder], gluten free vegan Beef Broth Stock [sea salt, low sugar maize
maltodextrin, natural vegetable flavour, yeast extract, caramelised sugar syrup, cane sugar,
canola oil, extra virgin olive oil, potassium chloride, parsley], Garlic Powder (1%), Ginger,
Salt, Scotch Bonnet Pepper Flakes, Muscovado Sugar, Allspice (1%), Chilli Powder, White
Pepper, Thyme (1%)

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold and underlined

Suitable for vegans, gluten free
Free from artificial flavours, colours, preservatives and sweeteners

Nutrition information:
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Baked Collection:



SKU: BC1

Name: Milk Chocolate Blondies with Tahini Baking Kit — makes 12 squares

Net weight of single: 683g

Barcode: 724751387981

Description: These tempting milk chocolate blondies made with Lebanese tahini and a
topping of salted sesame sugar dust are both savoury and sweet, like Lebanon itself; an
ancient land where city lights reflect in the sea and villages twinkle like stars in the

mountains.

Makes a large tray of 12 squares
Flavour notes: sesame, milk chocolate, sea salt

Ingredients: all purpose flour (plain wheat flour), white sugar (23%), Tahini Paste
[Sesame] (22%), Couverture Milk Chocolate [chocolate coverture, cocoa butter, whole
powdered milk, cocoa beans, sugar, emulsifier, soya lecithin, natural vanilla] (19%), Brown
Sugar (8%), Sesame Seeds (2%), Baking Powder [Wheat], Salt

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold and underlined

Free from artificial flavours, colours, preservatives and sweeteners

Nutrition information:
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SKU: BC2




Name: Dark Chocolate Fondant with Turkish Coffee Baking Kit

Net weight of single: 280g

Barcode: 724751387998

Description: In Turkey, the smell of coffee fills bazaars like clouds of perfume. Turkish
coffee is best enjoyed slowly, and this delicious dark chocolate fondant should be eaten
the same way. Decadent chocolate is infused with authentic Turkish coffee and exotic
spices. The fondant would be a perfect treat in an old Istanbul coffee-house, high on a hill
or down by the water. Now, you can also enjoy it at home, the aromatic fondant oozing
with atmosphere and its dreamy eastern flavours telling tantalising tales of mystery and

magic.

Makes 6 - 8 portions
Flavour notes: Turkish coffee, cardamom, dark chocolate

Ingredients: Couverture dark Chocolate [dark chocolate couverture, cocoa beans, sugar,
cocoa butter, emulsifier, soya lecithin, natural vanilla] (40%), Sugar, all purpose flour [plain
wheat flour], Cocoa Powder (3%), Turkish Coffee (1%), Cinnamon, Salt, Cardamom (1%)
For allergens, please see ingredients in bold and underlined

Free from artificial flavours, colours, preservatives and sweeteners

Nutrition information:
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